AP		
2 6 2010 g	03-03-2010	MENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION		

THE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) FEB 2 6 2010 B OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/81/2009)	03-03-2010	MENT OF COMMERCE stent and Trademark Office	
2 - 26 - 10 PAT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: רופאס	103590434	ew address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: IPEX TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
IPEX INC.	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2441 Royal Windsor Drive		
Execution Date(s) January 12, 2010			
Assignment Merger	City: Mississauga		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA	Zip : <u>L5J 4C7</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) at document is being filed together w		
	B. Patent No.(s) 6305411, 5738147, 6194658, 5487411, 66098 ached?	365, 6899354, 6918618	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13		
Name: RICHES, McKENZIE & HERBERT LLP		44) 🗈	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	.41) \$520.00	
mernar / daress.	Authorized to be charged to	denosit account	
Stroot Addrona: a Blancon a Sant Suite 1000	X Enclosed	acposit account	
Street Address: 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1800	None required (government in	nterest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: M4W 3J5			
Phone Number: 416-961-5000	D 21.4		
Fax Number: 416-961-5081	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: riches@patents-toronto.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:		February 24, 2010	
Signature		Date	
Jeff Pervanas, Partner, Reg. No. 41,543 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages sheet, attachments, a		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/01/2010 AWONDAFI 00000016 11356954

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPEX INC., the undersigned, whose full post office address is 3 Place du Commerce, Suite 101, Ile des Soeurs, Verdun, Quebec.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to IPEX TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 2441 Royal Windsor Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, L5J 4C7, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the applications and patents listed on the attached Schedule A and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Executed at Mantieal, fuelle this 12th day of January

Name:

Paul Graddon

Position:

CEO

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

Claudelle Wahereby declare that I was personally present and did see Paul

Graddon sign and execute the foregoing assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0776

SCHEDULE A

Title	PatentNr	SerialNr
Normally-Open Backwater Valve	6305411	09/693879
Modular, Conduit End-Frame	5738147	08/262878
Adjustable Electrical Divider	6194658	09/332993
Liner Pipe for Repair of a Host Pipe	5487411	08/345727
Colour Pressure-Sensitive Fastener	6609865	10/128289
Pipe Joining Assembly	6899354	10/673586
Reinforcing Ring for a Plastic Fitting and Plastic Fitting Incorporating a Reinforcing Ring		11/356954
Deflection Resistant Electrical Enclosure		12/285205
Pipe Stop System and Method to Prevent Over Insertion		12/289366
Support for Tubing and Method of Using Same		12/385630
Axially-Tensioned Pipe Joint		12/230444
Device and Method for Coupling a Conduit		11/826,526
Joining Mechanism for PVC Pipe	6918618	10/373083

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024016 FRAME: 0777